

nerated, rewarded or paid for his services, directly or indirectly."

(b). By striking out, from paragraph 2, the words: "by exacting payment, reward or remuneration for his services as a dentist, by the sale of drugs or medicines or by barter, exchange or otherwise."

R. S., art.
4066, repeal-
ed.

5. Article 4066 of the said Statutes, as replaced by the said act 52 Victoria, chapter 40, is repealed.

R. S., art.
4081, amend-
ed.

6. Article 4081 of the said Statutes, as replaced by the said act 52 Victoria, chapter 40, is amended by adding after the word: "Quebec," in the fifth line, the following words: "under penalty of the fine enacted by article 4065 of these Statutes, as replaced by the said act, which shall be recoverable in the manner indicated by the said article 4067."

Coming into
force.

7. This act shall apply to students now under indenture.

CAP. XXXVIII.

An Act to amend article 4124 of the Revised Statutes respecting land surveyors.

[Assented to 8th January, 1894.]

HER MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislature of Quebec, enacts as follows:

R. S., art.
4124, amend-
ed.

1. Article 4124 of the Revised Statutes is amended, by adding, after the words: "in order to be admitted as land surveyor," in the eighth line thereof, the following words: "or who has followed a complete course of study in the Royal Military College, in accordance with chapter 42 of the Revised Statutes of Canada and its amendments".

Application of
act.

2. This act shall come into force on the day of its sanction.
